Floor Heating Online Cable Kit Installation Instructions PRT-E 090918
Page 1 of 9
Installation Instructions
Cable Kit
Carefully read through the entire installation instructions before
starting work.
General Instructions
Floor Heating Online Cable Kit is a complete floor heating system consisting of a thin heating cable,

• If it is a conservatory you should select from the left-hand column marked 180 - 150W per square metre;
Conservatories.*
• For all internal rooms that have a concrete subfloor you should select from the middle column marked
150 - 100 W per square metre; Concrete Floors.*
• For all rooms that have a timber subfloor or timber floor finish you should select from the column marked
≈100 W per square metre: Timber Floors.
* - If there is a timber subfloor or a timber floor finish, the power should be a maximum of 100W/m
2
.
Examples:
1. If you have an 11m
2
 conservatory (tiles over concrete slab), select the table using the 180 - 150W/m
2
Conservatories column and move down until you reach the 9.44 – 11.38 size band. Select this size, i.e.
the 1700W kit part no. FHO-CK-1700D.
2. For an 8m
2
 kitchen (tiles over concrete slab), select the 150 - 100W/m
2
 Concrete Floors column and
move down until you reach the 7.80 – 9.06 size band. Select this size, i.e. the 1170W kit, part no. FHO-
CK-1170D.
3. For a bedroom, 10m
2
, with a suspended timber floor that is to have a 10mm marble floor tile finish. The
floor must be made solid and bounce-free (this applies even without floor heating). Since there is a
timber subfloor you must use the ≈100W/m
2
 Timber Floors column. Move down the column until you
reach the 9.40 - 11.69 size band. Select this size, i.e. the 940W kit, part no. FHO-CK-940D.
How to calculate the Cable Spacing.
There is a simple calculation to work out how far apart to lay the cables. This is important because the cable is a
fixed length of heating cable which must all be used in the available area. The calculation is simply:
                The area to be heated (m

180 - 150 W/m
2
Conservatories
Coverage (m
2
)
150 - 100 W/m
2
Concrete Floors
Coverage (m
2
)
≈100 W/m
2
Timber Floors
FHO-CK-140D 140 14 0.8 – 0.9 0.9 – 1.3 1.4 – 1.9
FHO-CK-200D 200 19 1.1 – 1.3 1.4 – 1.6 2.0 – 2.4
FHO-CK-250D 250 24 1.4 – 1.8 1.7 – 2.1 2.5 – 3.2
FHO-CK-330D 330 31 1.9 – 2.2 2.2 – 2.6 3.3 – 3.9
FHO-CK-400D 400 37 2.3 – 2.5 2.7 – 3.1 4.0 – 4.6
FHO-CK-470D 470 44 2.6 – 2.9 3.2 – 3.5 4.7 – 5.2
FHO-CK-530D 530 49 3.0 – 3.5 3.6 – 4.2 5.3 – 6.3
FHO-CK-640D 640 60 3.6 – 4.3 4.3 – 5.2 6.4 – 7.8
FHO-CK-790D 790 74 4.4 – 5.1 5.3 – 6.2 7.9 – 9.3
FHO-CK-940D 940 88 5.2 – 6.4 6.3 – 7.7 9.4 – 11.6
FHO-CK-1170D 1170 108 6.5 – 7.5 7.8 – 9.0 11.7 – 13.5
FHO-CK-1360D 1360 126 7.6 – 9.4 9.1 – 11.3 13.6 – 16.9
FHO-CK-1700D 1700 159 9.5 – 11.3 11.4 – 13.6 17.0 – 20.4
FHO-CK-2050D 2050 190 11.4 – 12.9 13.7 – 15.5 20.5 – 23.3
FHO-CK-2340D 2340 * 108 +108 13.0 – 14.0 15.6 – 16.8 23.4 – 25.2
FHO-CK-2530D 2530 * 126 +108 14.1 – 15.0 16.9 – 18.1 25.3 – 27.1
FHO-CK-2720D 2720 * 126 +126 15.1 – 16.9 18.2 – 20.3 27.2 – 30.5
FHO-CK-3060D 3060 * 159 +126 17.0 – 18.8 20.4 – 22.6 30.6 – 33.9
FHO-CK-3400D 3400 * 159 +159 18.9 – 22.6
#
 22.7 – 27.2
#
 34.0 – 37.7